

#### **FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE**

# RETURN TO GRIDIRON GLORY AS MIDWAY ANNOUNCES BLITZ: THE LEAGUE® II

## Sequel to Million Unit Selling Football Video Game Expected This Fall

London – July 8, 2008 - Midway Games Inc. (NYSE: MWY), a leading interactive entertainment software publisher and developer, announced today the development of Blitz: The League® II. Back for another season of heart-pumping, bone-crushing, no-holds-barred football action, Blitz: The League II strips the rules and regulations from traditional football to enhance the fun by bringing the pain. Complete with an all-new story mode penned by former ESPN "Playmakers" writer, Peter Egan, and the return of football legend, Lawrence Taylor, Blitz: The League II builds on the success of the previous release with new features and enhanced gameplay. Blitz: The League II is scheduled for release this fall for the Xbox 360® video game and entertainment system from Microsoft and the PLAYSTATION® 3 computer entertainment system.

"Professional football has long sought to gloss over the often brutal realities that surround the game and its players," said Mona Hamilton, vice president of marketing, Midway Home Entertainment. "Blitz: The League II embraces the most compelling storylines behind America's favorite sport and allows fans to experience them in a bold, interactive way."

For additional information about *Blitz: The League II* visit www.blitzleague.com.

#### About Blitz: The League II

As the sequel to the more than one million unit selling and award-winning football experience, *BLITZ: THE LEAGUE II*, continues the franchise legacy as the ultimate alternative to the watered-down, licensed competition. In addition to an all-new story mode penned by Peter Egan (ESPN's Playmakers), *BLITZ: THE LEAGUE II* features include: Precision-Aim Tackles, player-controlled touchdown celebrations, an enhanced on-the-field Clash Mode, online multiplayer capabilities, expanded rosters with all-new personalities, and the return of a cornerstone of the Blitz franchise...Late Hits! Football legend Lawrence Taylor returns as the

game's cover-athlete and star linebacker for the New York Nightmare, Quentin Sands, along with a star-studded supporting cast.

## **About Midway**

Midway Games Inc. (NYSE: MWY), headquartered in Chicago, Illinois, with offices throughout the world, is a leading developer and publisher of interactive entertainment software for major videogame systems and personal computers. More information about Midway and its products can be found at www.midway.com.

###

MIDWAY and BLITZ THE LEAGUE are registered trademarks of Midway Amusement Games, LLC. All other trademarks are the property of their respective companies. PlayStation" and the "PS" Family, "PLAYSTATION" are registered trademarks of Sony Computer Entertainment Inc. Xbox 360 and Xbox Live are registered trademarks of Microsoft Corporation in the United States and/or other countries. Nintendo DS and Wii are trademarks of Nintendo

This press release contains "forward-looking statements" within the meaning of the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995 concerning future business conditions and the outlook for Midway Games Inc. (the "Company") based on currently available information that involves risks and uncertainties. The Company's actual results could differ materially from those anticipated in the forward-looking statements as a result of these risks and uncertainties, including, without limitation, the financial strength of the interactive entertainment industry, dependence on new product introductions and the ability to maintain the scheduling of such introductions, the current console platform transition and other technological changes, dependence on major platform manufacturers, and other risks more fully described under "Item 1A. Business - Risk Factors" in the Company's Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2007, and in any more recent filings made by the Company with the Securities and Exchange Commission. Each forward-looking statement, including, without limitation, financial guidance, speaks only as of the date on which it is made, and Midway undertakes no obligation to update any forward-looking statement to reflect events or circumstances after the date on which it is made or to reflect the occurrence of anticipated or unanticipated events or circumstances, except as required by law.

### **For More Information Contact:**

Phil Robinson Sr. Media Relations Manager – UK Midway Phone: +44 0 207 382 7720 probinson@midway.com

Nadia Thevenot Media Relations Manager – Europe Midway Phone: +33 1 44 50 55 09 nthevenot@midway.com

Stephane Rakotondrainibe Media Relations Manager – France Midway Amusement Games, LLC Phone: + 33 1 44 50 55 14 srakotondrainibe@midway.com

Alexander Bidell Media Relations Manager - Germany Midway Phone: +49 (0)894 118 9144 abidell@midway.com

Natalie Salzman Sr. Media Relations Manager – US Midway

Phone: (424) 228-5616 Email: nsalzman@midway.com